MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-fifth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1951

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-fifth Legislature

1951

CHAP. 116

RESOLVES, 1951

and directed to issue a rule and regulation closing all tributaries to Lake Moxie, in the county of Somerset, to all fishing except Alder stream, Big Sandy stream and Baker stream.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 114

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in the Fish River Chain of Lakes.

Fishing in the Fish River Chain of Lakes, regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation closing St. Froid lake, Eagle lake, Mud lake and Cross lake, in the county of Aroostook, to plug or still fishing in more than 25 feet of water from July 15 to September 1.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 115

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Red River and Birch River.

Fishing in Red river and Birch river, regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation closing to all fishing Red river and Birch river and their tributaries, in the county of Aroostook.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 116

RESOLVE, in Favor of Peter J. Beaulier, of Ashland.

Peter J. Beaulier; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$1,000 from the general highway fund to be paid to Peter J. Beaulier, of Ashland, as a full and final settlement for his claim against the state for damages to his water supply by salt seepage from winter sand which was stored on his property by the state highway commission.